CH \$90.00 3219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/14/2014	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISHNET SECURITY, INC.		
Street Address:	6130 SPRINT PARKWAY, SUITE 400		
City:	OVERLAND PARK		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66211-1155		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3219901	
Registration Number: 3444716		TPISA2
Registration Number:	3556895	ACUITY SOLUTIONS SECURING THE CONNECTED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONLEONARD.COM

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

Address Line 1: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0769050-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest PNC to FishNet Security Inc#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest PNC to FishNet Security Inc#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest PNC to FishNet Security Inc#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS FishNet Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and PNC Bank, National Association ("Lender") entered into a Credit and Security Agreement that granted Lender a security interest in one or more of Borrower's assets listed in the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks and Copyrights");

WHEREAS Borrower has fully satisfied all Borrower's obligations to Lender and, accordingly, Lender's security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights has terminated;

WHEREAS Borrower and Lender wish to memorialize the termination of such security interest in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby acknowledges that Borrower has satisfied all obligations for which the security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights was given and hereby terminates the security interest in the property identified in Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this release of security interest to be duly executed by an officer on this 14th day of October, 2014.

PNC	BANK, NA	TIONAL	ASSOCIATIO
By:	3ml	4	
•	Name C	The same of the sa	
Ву:	VICE PRE	siceN1	
	Title		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF I	
COUNTY OF	
State and County me to be the p	aforesaid, personally appeared <u>EMMET WONG</u> , to me known and known to erson of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she e same to be his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ASHLEY CHAPMAN Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 22, 2015
My Commission	Expires:
819919	<u>ois</u>

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

U.S. APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	(Serial No.) Registration No.	(Filing Date) Registration Date	Current Record Holder	Services
[DESIGN ONLY]	United States	(78857610) 3,219,901	(04/10/2006) 03/20/2007	FishNet Security, Inc.	Computer services, namely, integration of computer networks for security purposes, computer consultation, and technical support services, namely troubleshooting of computer hardware and software problems
TPISA2	United States	(77298622) 3,444,716	(10/08/2007) 06/10/2008	FishNet Security, Inc.	Security services, namely, providing security assessments of physical locations, information systems, and working environments
ACUITY SOLUTIONS SECURING THE CONNECTED WORLD	United States	(77477933) 3,556,895	(05/19/2008) 01/06/2009	Acuity Solutions	Consulting in the field of information technology

CORE/0769050.0028/103047661.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

COPYRIGHTS

Work: "Security awareness training: Protecting confidential information," Registration No. PAu003098964

Document Location: V3585 D473 P1-11

Date Recorded: December 28, 2009

CORE/0769050.0028/103047661.1

RECORDED: 10/14/2014